
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-186 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ESTABLISH A COMPENSATION POLICY 

FOR UNREPRESENTED CITY EMPLOYEES, APPROVING ONE ADDITIONAL 
EIGHT-HOUR FLOATING HOLIDAY FOR CITY EMPLOYEES, AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE ELK GROVE POLICE 

MANAGERS’ ASSOCIATION MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, AND 
ADOPTING AN AMENDED CITYWIDE SALARY AND STEP SCHEDULE TO BE 

EFFECTIVE JULY 2, 2023  

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove (“City Council”) recognizes that 
unrepresented employees’ salary ranges are surveyed periodically for a total compensation 
market survey (“Total Compensation Survey”); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to amend the employees’ salary 
ranges from time to time in order to remain competitive in recruiting and retaining quality 
employees; and 

WHEREAS, City salary adjustments typically coincide with the commencement of 
a new fiscal year (July 1); however, as of the commencement of the 2023/24 fiscal year, 
employee salary amounts and adjustments were not yet fixed and they remained 
uncertain, indefinite, and subject to further review, analysis, and determination; and  

WHEREAS, a Total Compensation Survey was conducted for the City which 
compared the City of Elk Grove staff’s total compensation (which includes combined 
salary and benefits) to 13 other comparable jurisdictions; and 

WHEREAS, adjustment of employees’ salary ranges effective July 2, 2023, 
serves to encourage future positive employee performance, as well as enhance and 
maintain current and future employee morale, employee retention, and competitiveness 
in the labor market in attracting and maintaining qualified and talented City employees; 
and  

WHEREAS, the Total Compensation Survey indicated that revisions to the City  of 
Elk Grove’s compensation structure for unrepresented employees are appropriate. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk 
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to establish a Compensation Policy for 
unrepresented City employees consistent with the accompanying staff report; 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove 
hereby approves the addition of one eight-hour floating holiday for shift and non-shift City 
employees; 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove 
hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Elk Grove Police 
Managers’ Association (PMA) Memorandum of Understanding, attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference, providing for the addition of one eight-
hour floating holiday; 



AND BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove 
hereby adopts the amended Citywide Salary and Step Schedule (“Amended Salary and 
Step Schedule”) effective July 2, 2023, attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated 
herein by reference, which modifies salary ranges for unrepresented City employees 
pursuant to the findings of the most recent Total Compensation Survey and the proposed 
Compensation Policy; salary adjustments under the Amended Salary and Step Schedule 
are to be made on a prospective basis on or about the August 18, 2023 payday date 
(“Implementation Date”), which Implementation Date remains subject to change, all at the 
City Manager’s discretion; City employees shall also receive additional differential pay 
based on the Amended Salary and Step Schedule as of July 2, 2023, provided, however, 
that a City employee shall only be eligible for and receive such differential pay if the 
employee is actively employed with the City as of the date of issuance of the differential 
pay adjustment (“Differential Pay Date”), which Differential Pay Date is anticipated to be 
September 8, 2023, and which Differential Pay Date remains subject to change, all at the 
City Manager’s discretion.   

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 9th 
day of August 2023 

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the 
CITY OF ELK GROVE 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK JONATHAN P. HOBBS 
CITY ATTORNEY  



����������	��

�
�
��
��������������
����
�������
�������
�������� �������������� !��"#$#���%&�#%%�! #' �$�� �(�
�
��
��������������
����
�������
�������
��������)*
+,-./��0123012456�78�9:/+�:./�+.;+<+/�7.;-�=+;>++.��7;?�-@��AB��<-C+D�:��:A7@-<.7:�9E.7,7F:A�,-<F-<:;7-.�)*G7;?5H�:./��AB��<-C+�I-A7,+��:.:J+<8K��88-,7:;7-.�)*I��56L�M23�N+<+=?�:9+./8�;N+��+9-<:./E9�-@��./+<8;:./7.J�+.;+<+/�7.;-�=+;>++.�;N+�F:<;7+8�>7;N�:.�+@@+,;7C+�/:;+�-@�OEA?�PD�QRQQD�:8�,-.;<:,;�.E9=+<��SQQSTUT�)*�
�56V��
WD��(����
��D�7.�,-.87/+<:;7-.�-@�;N+�9E;E:A�F<-978+8�8+;�@-<;N�N+<+7.D��7;?�:./�I���:J<++�;-�:8�@-AA->8X��PV� �;�78�;N+�7.;+.;�-@�;N+��7;?�:./�I���;-�,-.;7.E+�;-�=+�=-E./�=?�:AA�;+<98�:./�,-./7;7-.8�-@�;N+��
�D�:./�;N+��7<8;��9+./9+.;�;-�;N+��
��+.;+<+/�7.;-�=?�:./�=+;>++.�;N+�F:<;7+8�-.�-<�:=-E;��:<,N�PD�QRQTD�:AA�-@�>N7,N�:<+�+YF<+88A?�7.,-<F-<:;+/�7.;-�;N78�
+,-./��9+./9+.;�=?�;N78�<+@+<+.,+D�+Y,+F;�:8�+YF<+88A?�,N:.J+/�=?�;N78�
+,-./��9+./9+.;V��QV� �7;?�:./�I���N+<+=?�:J<++�;N:;��<;7,A+�Z���[(-A7/:?8H�-@�;N+��
��78�N+<+=?�<+FA:,+/D�7.�7;8�+.;7<+;?D�>7;N�;N+�@-AA->7.J�F<-C787-.X�#�' !����  �\�]�� ̂#_%���@@+,;7C+�
+F;+9=+<�TD�QRP̀D�+9FA-?++8�,-C+<+/�=?�;N+���I����
��>7AA�.-�A-.J+<�=+�<+aE7<+/�;-�>-<B�N-A7/:?8D�;N+<+@-<+�;N+��7;?�>7AA�.-�A-.J+<�F<-C7/+�;N+�bc�(-A7/:?�7.�d7+E�I:?V����9FA-?++8�9:?�+7;N+<�>-<B�-<�E8+�:C:7A:=A+�:,,<E+/�A+:C+�@-<��7;?�:FF<-C+/�N-A7/:?8V���@@+,;7C+�
+F;+9=+<�TD�QRP̀D�;N+��7;?�8N:AA�7.,<+:8+�;N+�+Y78;7.J�8:A:<?�8,N+/EA+�=?�bc�:./�+A797.:;+�;N+�bc�(-A7/:?�7.�d7+E�I:?V����

efghijkl�mlnopfqo�res�tuvwxyz{|wwuz|}~�t|t}mz|�{z{uz{v�xtw
EXHIBIT A



���������	
����
�� � ���������������������������� ������!����"�#��$�%��&'()%����*'(��+�&'(�',��-..-/0/�111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111��

�����2��3�4�

�%5	����+�6��7�&88�)�(�9�	�(&��:�&
��8��(����'��7��;��
+�%&���&
��+)87���%�������'��7��+&%��%&''���&+�<'')&	�:�&
�=������8��
��>)	��?@�.A./@��7����		�6�',�7�	�(&�+�&����;+��
�(�;���7�����������	
����
��B����������'8��5)�5�+�+��'	�C#��DEF�GEHIJK�LHM�$&���'�:)�7���N�',@�>�=�O&��PIEKQRESTJK�LHM�UVHKWQSXTYSJK�ZQ��7(&�C�$�%���&	�O&��0�7����>)	��B['(�5�'(�'8��O&�C�:&;���O&��\����&'+�O&��]7&'
+,�
�',�O&��O&��&�����]7&'
+,�
�',�B̂&%�	��O&�C��7��+�%&+��
����7��+�%&+�O&��_�F�GEHIJK�̀aE���bc�defghijk�lfeimgnop������8��
��>)	��?@�.A./@��%5	����+�+7&		�;���'���	�(�����'���	�&��',�7�	�(&��Bq�7�)�+C@�&88�)�',��&87�>)	��?=��]��;���	�,�;	������&�'��7���	�&��',�7�	�(&�@�&'��%5	�����%)+��;��8	&++����(�&+�&���,)	&���)		-��%���%5	����=���%5	����+�67��6��
�;��6��'��6�'���B.AC�&'(�������B0AC�7�)�+�&�6��
�+7&		�;���'���	�(����5���&��(��	�&��',�7�	�(&�+=�_�6��%5	����+�7���(�&�����>)	��?�+7&		�'���&88�)��&'���	�&��',�7�	�(&�+�)'��	��7����		�6�',�>)	��?=���%5	����+�%)+��)+��&		��7���	�&��',�7�	�(&��7�)�+��'��7����+8&	���&���7���&�����8��
�(=�[��&'��%5	�����7&+�)')+�(��	�&��',�7�	�(&��7�)�+����%��7��5��
��)+���+8&	���&�@��7�+��7�)�+�6�		�;����%�
�(����%��7���%5	����r+�&
&�	&;	���	�&��',�7�	�(&��	�&
��;&'
��'�>)	��?�����&87���&��&'(���5	&8�(�6��7��7���	�&��',�7�	�(&��7�)�+�&
&�	&;	������7���%5	������'��7��8)���'����+8&	���&��B�=�=@�q�7�)�+C=��/=� ]7��5��+�'����5��+�'+��s�8)��',��7�+�t�8�'(�<%�'(%�'���'�;�7&	������7��u$<�6&��&'��&'(���5��+�'���7&���7���7&
���7��&)�7����������s�8)����7�+�t�8�'(�<%�'(%�'���'�;�7&	������7����&,�'8��&'(��)��7���6&��&'��&'(���5��+�'���7&���7���7&
���7��&)�7���������;�'(�u$<�����7��5�����%&'8�������+��;	�,&���'+�7���)'(��=�0=� ]7��$v*�&'(��7�+�t�8�'(�<%�'(%�'��8�'+���)����7���'�����&,���%�'��;��6��'������&'(�u$<�8�'8��'�',��7��+);w�8��%&�����7������&'(�+)5��+�(�+�&'��&'(�&		�5�������&	�&'(�6�����'�8�%%)'�8&���'+�;��6��'��7��u&����+���,&�(�',��7��+);w�8��%&�����7�����=�x=� u$<�&'(������&,����&'(�&8
'�6	�(,���7&���7��5��
�+��'+�����7�+�t�8�'(�<%�'(%�'��6�����'���&��(�&'(��s��'(�(�;���7�����������7��u$<�&'(��7&���&87�5&����7&+�7&(�&��)		�&'(��&����55���)'���������
�+���7��5��
�+��'+�����7�+�t�8�'(�<%�'(%�'��&'(����7&
��+)87�5��
�+��'+�

yz{|}~��������z����y��������������������������������������



���������	
����
�� � ���������������������������� ������!����"�#��$�%��&'()%����*'(��+�&'(�',��-..-/0/�111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111��

�����2��3�2�

��
��4�(�5��	�,&	�6�)'+�	7��89�������:�&'��&%5�,)����+��'�6�'+��)�',�����'���;����',��9�+�<�6�'(�=%�'(%�'��+9&		�'���5����+�	
�(�&,&�'+���9��(�&���',�;&���7�� =�"��>�����9�+�111111�(&�����1111111111:�.?./:�5���9��;&����+�&+���		�4+7�@AB�CDEF���G�#��������H&+�'�G�9�%&'':������$&'&,�����G�#�������$�	�++&�"�I&+:�J)%&'�"�+�)�6�+�>���6������
@AB�KLM���G���H&%�+�N)		��:�O��+�(�'����G�#��$�69&�	�O��++:�P�6��O��+�(�'����G�#���&�	�+�P�'&:�8��&+)��������=OO"QP�>�=<�8Q�NQ"$#���G�#��������H�'&�9&'�O7�J�55+:������=����'���� ���=OO"QP�>�=<�8Q�NQ"$#���G�#�����������)'+�	�����O$=���� �=88�<8#���G�#�11111111111111111111111111111111�������H&+�'�R�'(,��':�������	��
��>&���� ������

STUVWXYZ�[Z\]̂T_]�̀Sa�bcdefghijeechjklmbjbk[hjnihichidofbe

pqrsqtutr�v�wxyr�z{�z|}

~���rs��
pqrsqtutr�v�wxyy�z{�z|} pqrsqtutr�v�wxy��z{�z|}

pqrsqtutr�v��x�s�z{�z|}
�qsqtutr�v�sux����{�z|}�qsqtutr�v�stxus�z{�z|}



���������	
����
�� � ���������������������������� ������!����"�#��$�%��&'()%����*'(��+�&'(�',��-..-/0/�111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111��

�����2��3�4�

��56789:;<�=<>?@6A?�B5C�DEFGHIJKLGGEJLMNODLDM=JLPKJKEJKFQHDG



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �����		���
�� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'(� ��'�� �('�� � ' � ��'�� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.�� �.��� �.�(� �.� � �.��� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.�(� �.��� �. �� �.�( �.��( �.��� �.����200#2%�� ��.�(� ��.��� � .��� ��.��� ��.�� �(.��� ��.�(����������� ���  � �!"#$%&�� ��'�� �('�� ��'� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� �(' (�)*�+,,-%&�� �. �� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.��� �. � �/"01!%&�� �.��� �.��� �. (� �.��� �.��� (.�(� (.� ��200#2%�� ��.��� � .(�� (�.(�� ((.���  �.���  �.��� ���.((������������3������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'(� ��'�� ��'�� ��' � ��'�( ��'� ��'� �)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �. �� �.�  �/"01!%&�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�� ��.��� ��.�(� ��.� � ��.����200#2%�� ���.��� ���.��� ���.�(( �� .�� ���.�(� ���.� � ���.������������������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'� �('�� � '(� ��'�� ��' � ��'�( ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.�( �.�� �.��� �.��� �. ���/"01!%&�� �.� � �. �� �.��� �.��� �.��( �.  � �.� ��200#2%�� ��.��� � .��� ��.��� ��.��� �(.� � ��. �� ��.�����3���������
�����	����� ���  � �!"#$%&�� ��' � �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'(� ��'�� � '���)*�+,,-%&�� �. �� �.��� �.��� �.�� �.� � �.�� �. �(�/"01!%&�� �.� ( �.��( �.��� �.��� �.��( (.��� (.����200#2%�� ��.��� (�.��( (�.��� ((.((�  �.���  (.��� ���. ����3���������
�����	������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'(� ��' � ��'�� � '�( ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.� � �.��� �. �� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.�� �.��� �.� � (.�(� (.� �  .���  .����200#2%�� (�.(�� ( .���  �.���  (.�� ���.��� ��(.�� ���.� ���3���������
������������ ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'( �)*�+,,-%&�� �.�(� �.�(� �.� � �.��� �.��� �.��( �.� ��/"01!%&�� �.��� �.��� �. �� �.��� �.�(� �.�� �.����200#2%�� ��.��� ��.(�� � .� � ��.��� ��.(�� � .��� ��.������3�	��������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �(' � � '(� ��'(� ��'( ��' ( ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(( �.��� �.��� �.(�( �. �� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.� � �. (� �.�(� �.� ��200#2%�� � .��( ��.�(� ��.��� ��.��� ��.(�� ��.� � ��.����24,���"5���

EXHIBIT B



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ��������� �	������������	���� ��� �! �"#$%&'�� ��(�� ��()� ��(!� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� �!(���*+�,--.&'�� �/��! �/)�� �/!�) �/��� �/��� �/��� �/����0#12"&'�� �/��! �/!�� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/)�� �/����311$3&�� ��/��� ��/�)! �!/)�� ��/��� ��/!)� ��/��� ��/������ �	�����������
�����
����	 ��� �) �"#$%&'�� �!(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�) �)(!��*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�!� �/)�� �/!�� �/����0#12"&'�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��!�311$3&�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� �!/!�� ��/��� ��/��) )�/!)���� �	����
������������ ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� ��(�� ��(�� �)()! ��(�� ��()� ��(�� ��(���*+�,--.&'�� �/�!� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��) �/��� �/)�!�0#12"&'�� �/��� �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�!� �/�)��311$3&�� ��/�!� ��/��� ��/�)� ��/�)� ��/��� �!/��� ��/��!��� �	����
����� ������ ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�) ��()� ��(�� ��(���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/)�� �/�!� �/��! �/��� �/)!)�0#12"&'�� !/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��) ��/�!� ��/��! ��/��)�311$3&�� ���/��� ���/��� ���/��� ���/��� ��!/��� ���/��� ���/������ �	����
����������
���� ��� )� �"#$%&'�� ��(�) ��(�! ��(�) �!(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�)�*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/����0#12"&'�� �/!�� �/��� �/��� �/)�! �/�)� �/��� �/!���311$3&�� ��/))� ��/��� �)/��� )�/��� )�/��� !�/�)� !�/��)��� �	����
�����
�	��������
���������������� ��� �) �"#$%&'�� �!(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�) �)(!��*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�!� �/)�� �/!�� �/����0#12"&'�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��!�311$3&�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� �!/!�� ��/��� ��/��) )�/!)����������������������	��� ��� �)� �"#$%&'�� !�(�� !)(!� ���()� ��!(�� ���(�� ���(�� ���(���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/!�� )/��! )/��� !/��� !/��! ��/����0#12"&'�� ��/��! ��/��� �)/��� �)/!�� �!/)�! ��/)�� ��/))��311$3&�� �!�/!�� ���/��! ���/��! ���/)�� ��)/�)� ���/�!) ���/��������������������������� ��� ��) �"#$%&'�� )�(!! !�(�� !�(!� ���(�� ���(�� ���(�� ���(�)�*+�,--.&'�� �/!�! �/��� �/��� )/��� )/��! )/))� !/����0#12"&'�� ��/��) ��/)�� ��/��� ��/��� �)/��! �!/��� ��/��)�311$3&�� �)�/!�� �)!/!!� �!!/�!� ��!/��) ��!/!�� ���/!�� ���/�!��34-���#5���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ����������������������	��
� ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��&'� ��&�� ��&�� �(&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.�'� �.(�� �.��( �.��' �.�(��/!01 $%�� �.��� �.'�� '.�(� '.��� (.��� (.�'� (.(�(�200"2$�� '(.��( (�.��( ('.��� ���.��� ��'.�(� ���.'�� ��(.��'���������������3������ ��� �'( � !"#$%�� (�&�� ���&(� ���&�� ���&�� ���&(( ���&'( ���&�'�)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� '.��� '.��� '.('( (.��( (.(�� ��.����/!01 $%�� ��.'�� ��.��� �'.��( �(.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��'�200"2$�� ���.'(� ���.((� ���.�(� ���.��� ���.��� ���.�'� ���.���������������
�	��3�������
������������� ��� ��( � !"#$%�� ��&�� �'&�� ��&'� ��&�� �(&�� '�&�� '�&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.('��/!01 $%�� ��.�(� ��.'�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��( ��.��� ��.����200"2$�� ���.��� ���.��� ��(.��� ���.(�� ���.��� ���.((� �'�.��������������������� ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��&�' ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� �(&�( ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.����/!01 $%�� �.((( �.��( �.��� '.��� '.��' '.(�� (.�'��200"2$�� '�.('( ''.�(� (�.��� (�.��� ���.�(' ���.��� ���.��������������	����� ��� '� � !"#$%�� ��&�� ��&�' ��&'� �'&�' ��&�� ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.'�� �.(�� �.�(� �.��( �.��� �.�'��/!01 $%�� �.�(� �.�'� �.�'� �.��� �.��( �.�(� �.����200"2$�� �(.�'� ��.(�� ��.��� '�.��� '�.��( ''.�(� (�.���������������
�	��������� ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��&(� �(&�� ��&�� ��&�( ��&�� �(&'� ��&'��)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.(�( �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�'( �.��'�/!01 $%�� '.��( '.��� '.(�� (.��� (.''� ��.��� ��.'(��200"2$�� (�.��� ���.��� ���.��� ���.(�� ��'.��� ���.��� ���.��(�����������	����� ��� (� � !"#$%�� �'&'� ��&�� ��&�' ��&(� ��&�� �(&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��( �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.(�� �.����/!01 $%�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�'� '.��� '.�'� (.����200"2$�� '�.��� '�.��� ''.('� (�.��� ('.��� ���.��� ��'.���4������3������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� �(&�' ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��( �.'�' �.��( �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.����/!01 $%�� (.(�� ��.��' ��.(�( ��.�'� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�('�200"2$�� ��(.��� ���.��� ���.��� ���.'�( ���.��� ���.(�� ��(.����25,���!6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������������� � � !�� �"#$%&'�� �()(* *�)(* **)�* (�)�( (�)�� ���)�* ���)�(�+,�-../&'�� �0�(( �0��( �0��� �0��� �0��* *0��� *0����1#23"&'�� ��0*�� ��0��� ��0�*� ��0��( ��0*�� ��0�(� �*0��(�422$4&�� ���0��� ���0�*� �*�0��* �(�0�*( ���0��( ���0��( ���0(������������� ������������� ��� ��* �"#$%&'�� �*)�� *�)�* *�)*� (�)�� (�)�� ���)�� ���)���+,�-../&'�� �0�(( �0��� �0(�� �0�(� �0��� *0��� *0����1#23"&'�� ��0��( ��0��� ��0��* ��0*�� ��0�(� ��0��� �*0�(��422$4&�� ���0�*� ���0(�� �*�0��� �*(0��� �((0�*( ��(0��� ��(0��������������	��� ��� �(� �"#$%&'�� (()�� ���)(� ��()�� ���)�� ���)�� ���)�* ���)���+,�-../&'�� �0(�� �0��( �0��� �0�*� �0*�� �0��� �0��*�1#23"&'�� ��0��� �*0��� �*0(�� �(0*�* ��0*�� ��0(�� ��0����422$4&�� ���0(�� ���0��� ���0��� ��*0��� ���0��� ���0*�� ���0���������������� �������� 422$4& ���0�(�)*�������	��
 �������� 422$4& ���0**�)�������������	� � !��� ���� �	����� �1#23"&'�� *��)������� ������ �������� �422$4&�� �(�0�(�)�������������� ������������� ��� �* �"#$%&'�� �()�� ��)�� ��)�� ��)�� ��)�� ��)�* �*)(��+,�-../&'�� �0��� �0��� �0��� �0�(� �0*�� �0(�� �0����1#23"&'�� �0��� �0�*� �0��� �0*�� �0��� �0��� �0��(�422$4&�� ��0��� ��0��� ��0��� �(0(�� ��0��� ��0��* *�0(*������������� �������������� ��� �* �"#$%&'�� ��)�� ��)�� ��)�( ��)�� �()�� ��)(� ��)���+,�-../&'�� �0��* �0�(� �0*�� �0(�� �0��� �0��* �0����1#23"&'�� �0��� �0*�� �0��� �0��� �0��� �0��� �0����422$4&�� ��0��� ��0��� ��0��� ��0�(� *�0��� *�0��� *(0�*������������� ���� ������ ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� �()�( ��)�* ��)*( ��)�� ��)�� ��)�� ��)���+,�-../&'�� �0(*� �0�*� �0�(� �0��� �0*�� �0�*� �0��*�1#23"&'�� *0��� (0��� (0��� (0((� ��0�(� ��0��� ��0����422$4&�� ���0��� ��*0��� ���0��� ��(0**� ���0**� ���0��� ��*0�**��  �����������!������ ������ ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� ��)�( ��)�� ��)�� �*)*� ��)�� ��)*� �*)���+,�-../&'�� �0��� �0��� �0�*� �0��� �0(�( �0�*� �0����1#23"&'�� *0*�� (0��� (0��� ��0�(� ��0��� ��0��� ��0�((�422$4&�� ���0��� ���0(�� ���0��� ���0�(( ��*0��� ���0*�* ���0�*�

�55.63,7.�8$2.���0������55.63,7.� 4%6"���0������55.63,7.�842$4%'��0�����

�49.���#5���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ��������  ���������������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� �('�� �)'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'�)�*+�,--.%&�� �/�)� �/��� �/��) �/��� �/�)� �/�(� �/(���0"12!%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/����311#3%�� ��/�)� �(/��� ��/��( ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� �(/�����  ������������������������ ��� )� �!"#$%&�� �('(� ��'�� ��'�( ��')� ��'�� �)'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��) �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�(� (/��� (/�(� )/����311#3%�� (�/��� (�/��� ((/)(� )�/��� )(/��� ���/��� ��(/�����  ������������ ����������
��� ������	������� ������ ��� ��) �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'�� �('(� ��'(� ��'() �('�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/�(� �/��) �/)�� �/�)� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� )/��� )/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��( ��/(�� ��/����311#3%�� ���/��� ���/�)� ���/��� ��(/��) ���/)�( ���/��) ��(/(�(��  �������
������������4���������������� ��� )� �!"#$%&�� ��')� �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'(� ��'�� �)'���*+�,--.%&�� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��) �/�)� �/��) �/)�(�0"12!%&�� �/�)( �/��( �/��� �/��� �/��( (/��� (/����311#3%�� ��/��� (�/��( (�/��� ((/((� )�/��� )(/��� ���/)����  �������
����������� ������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'(� ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/�)� �/��) �/��� �/()(�0"12!%&�� )/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��( ��/�)� ��/��) ��/��(�311#3%�� ���/��� ���/��� ���/��� ���/��� ��)/��� ���/��� ���/�����  �������
����������� � ������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� �)'�( ��'�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�)�*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/�(� �/)�� �/��� �/�(� �/��� �/(���0"12!%&�� �/(�� (/��� (/��� )/��� )/�)� )/)�� ��/��(�311#3%�� )�/��( )(/��� ���/��) ��(/��( ���/)�� ��)/��� ���/��(��  �������
�����������	��� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��')� ��'�� �('���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/)�� �/�(��0"12!%&�� �/)(� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�(��311#3%�� �)/(�� ��/(�� ��/)�) �)/��) ��/��� ��/��� (�/�(���  ���������
������������ ��� �� !"#$%& ��'�) �('�� �)'(� ��'�� ��')� ��'�( ��'��*+�,--.%& �/��� �/��� �/�() �/��) �/��� �/��� �/)��0"12!%& �/�)� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��( �/))� �/�)�311#3% ��/��� �)/��� ��/��� ��/��� �(/�)� ��/)�� ��/���������	���������� !"#$%& ��'���35-���"6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ��������� �����	����� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'(� ��')� ��'�� �)'�( ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��) �/��� �/�)� (/�(� (/�)� )/��� )/����311#3%�� (�/(�� ()/��� )�/��� )(/��) ���/��� ��(/��) ���/�)������ ������
����������	���� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� ��')� ��'�� �('�� ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/((� �/)�) �/��( �/�(� �/�)� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/�(� �/�(� �/��� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/����311#3%�� �(/))� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��) �)/��� ��/��� ��/�������� ������
���������
���� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �)')� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�) �('�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/�)� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/�(( �/��( �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/)���311#3%�� ��/��� ��/��� �(/��� ��/�(� ��/�(� �)/��� (�/��)��������������������� ��� ��) �!"#$%&�� �(')( ��')� ��'�� �('�( ��'�) ��'�( �)'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��( �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/(�� ��/��� ��/��) ��/����311#3%�� ���/��) ��(/(�� ���/��� ���/��� ��)/��� ���/�(� ���/����������������	��
��������� ������� ��� (� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'(� �('�( ��'�� ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/(�� �/)�� �/�)� �/��) �/��� �/�(��0"12!%&�� �/�)� �/�(� �/�(� �/��� �/��) �/�)� �/����311#3%�� �)/�(� ��/)�� ��/��� (�/��� (�/��) ((/�)� )�/��������������� ������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� (�'�� (('�� )�'�) )�'�� ���'�� ���'�� ���'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/(�) (/��� (/��� )/����0"12!%&�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/)�� ��/�() �(/��) �)/����311#3%�� ���/��� �(�/�)� �)�/��( ���/��� ���/��( ���/��� ���/������������4	���5��
������������������������ ��� ��) �!"#$%&�� ��')) ��'�) �)'�� (�'�� (�'�� )�'(( )�'�(�*+�,--.%&�� �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��(�0"12!%&�� ��/��( ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��( ��/)�� ��/����311#3%�� ��)/��� ���/��� ���/�() ���/��� �(�/��� �)�/��� ���/������������4	���5��
��������������������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �('�) ��')� ��'�� �)'�) (�'�� (�'�� )�'�)�*+�,--.%&�� �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/))� �/����0"12!%&�� ��/(�� ��/��� ��/�() ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/)���311#3%�� ���/��) ��)/�(� ���/��� ���/)�� ���/��) �(�/(�) �)�/)���36-���"7���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ��������
�	�� �������
������������� ��� ��! �"#$%&'�� �!(�� )�(�� )�(�) !�(�� !�(�� ���(�� ���(�!�*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/��� �/��� )/��� )/����0#12"&'�� ��/�)� ��/��� ��/�!! ��/!�! ��/��� ��/�!� �)/����311$3&�� ���/��� ���/�!� �)�/�)� �!�/��� ���/�)� ���/��) ���/�!������������������������	���������������
����� ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� ��(�� �!(�� )�(�� )�(�� !�(!) !�(�) ���(���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��) �/��) �/��� )/����0#12"&'�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/�)� ��/!�� ��/��� ��/����311$3&�� ���/�)� ���/��� ���/��� �)�/�!! �!�/��� ���/)�! ���/!����������������
���� ��� �� �"#$%&'�� ��()� ��(!� ��(�� �)(�� ��()� ��(�� ��(���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/�!� �/)�� �/��) �/��� �/�)��0#12"&'�� �/��� �/��� �/!!� )/�!� )/)�� !/��� !/��)�311$3&�� )�/��� !�/��� !�/!�� ���/��� ���/��� ���/��� ���/������������� ��� �� �"#$%&'�� ��(�� ��(!� ��(�� ��(�� �!(�! ��(�� ��(���*+�,--.&'�� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/!!� �/��� �/��� �/����0#12"&'�� �/��� �/))� �/��) �/�)� �/)�� �/��� �/��!�311$3&�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/)�� )�/��� )�/)�) !�/��!���������������		������������
���� ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� ��(�! ��(�� ��(�� ��(�! ��(�� ��(�) ��(���*+�,--.&'�� �/�!� �/��� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/����0#12"&'�� �/��� �/�!� �/)�� )/��� )/�)� !/��� !/����311$3&�� )�/�)� )!/!�� !�/��) !!/�!� ���/��� ��!/��� ���/)������� �����
�	�� ������������ ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� ��(�� �!(�� )�(�� )�(�� !�(!) !�(�) ���(���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��) �/��) �/��� )/����0#12"&'�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/�)� ��/!�� ��/��� ��/����311$3&�� ���/�)� ���/��� ���/��� �)�/�!! �!�/��� ���/)�! ���/!������� �����
�	�� ���������� � ������ ��� ��! "#$%&' ��(�) ��(�� �)()� ��()� ��()! �)(�� ��(��*+�,--.&' �/��� �/�)� �/��! �/!�� �/�!� �/��� �/���0#12"&' !/��� !/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��) ��/)�� ��/���311$3& ���/��� ���/�!� ���/��� ��)/��! ���/!�) ���/��! ��)/)�)����� �����
�	�� ����������	��� ��� !� �"#$%&'�� �)(�� �!(!� ��(!� ��(�� ��(�� �)(�� ��(!)�*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/�!� �/��� �/��� �/�!! �/))� �/��)�0#12"&'�� �/�!� �/!�� �/��! �/��� )/��� )/��� )/)���311$3&�� �!/��! )�/��� )�/��� !�/�)� !�/��� ���/!�� ���/��)�34-���#5���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������������������������������ ��� � �!"#$%&�� �'(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(� � ('��)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�'� �. �� �.'�� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��� �.� � �.��� �. �� �.��� �.��� �.��'�200#2%�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��� �'.'�� ��.��� ��.��  �.' �������������������������� ���  � �!"#$%&�� ��(�� ��(� ��( � � (� ��(�� ��(�� ��(���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �. �� �.'�� �.�'� �.��' �.��� �.� ��/"01!%&�� �.�'� �.� � �.� � �.��� �.��' �.�'� �.����200#2%�� �'.� � ��.'�� ��.���  �.���  �.��'   .�'� '�.�����
����3����	�������	��� ��� '� �!"#$%&�� ��(� �'(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�' �'('��)*�+,,-%&�� �.' � �.��� �.�  �.��� �.��� �. �� �.''��/"01!%&�� �.��� �.� � �.��� �.� � �. ��  .��'  .����200#2%�� ��.���  �.���  �.�''  '.��� '�.��� ' .' � ���.'���4�����
����3���������
������������ ���  � �!"#$%&�� ��(�� ��(�� � (�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(� ��(���)*�+,,-%&�� �.� � �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.� � �.��� �.�� �/"01!%&�� �.��� �.�� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.�'�  .����200#2%�� ��.��� ��.'�� �'.���  �.���  �.'�' '�.��� '�.'������	�����������	����3������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��(�� ��('� ��(�� ��(� ��(�� ��(�' ��(���)*�+,,-%&�� �.� � �.�'� �.��� �. �� �.� ' �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� '.��� '.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�� ��.����200#2%�� �� . � ���.�'� ���.��' ���.��� ���.��� �� .'�� ���.  �����	���������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��(�� � (�� ��(�� ��(� ��(�� ��('� ��(���)*�+,,-%&�� �.� ' �.�' �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�'� �.'���/"01!%&�� �.��� �.' � �.��' �.�'� �.��� �.��� �.����200#2%�� ��.'�' �'.��� ��.��� ��.  � �'.� � ��.��� ��.�� ������������5���������	����� ��� '� !"#$%& ��('� � (�� ��(�� ��(�� ��( � ��(�� �'(��)*�+,,-%& �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.��' �.�'� �.��' �.'� /"01!%& �.�' �.�� �.��� �.��� �.��  .���  .���200#2% ��.���  �.��  �.���   .  � '�.��� ' .��� ���.'��������������5���������	������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��(� ��( � ��('� ��(�� �'(� ��(�� ��(���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.�'� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��' �.��� �.�'�  .� �  .�'� '.��� '.����200#2%��  �. ��  '.��� '�.��� ' .��' ���.��� �� .��' ���.�'��26,� �"7���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ���������������������� ��� ��� � !"#$%�� &�'(� &�'�� (�'�� (�'&� (('�� ���'�( ��('&��)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.&&� �.��& �.�&( �.(�( &.��� &.�&��/!01 $%�� ��.��� ��.(�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��� �&.��( �(.����200"2$�� ���.��� ��&.(�� �&�.(�� �(�.��� ���.�&� ���.��� ��&.�����������3������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�� �&'&� ��'�� ��'&� �&'���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.�&� �.��� �.(�( �.�&� �.����/!01 $%�� &.&�� (.��� (.��� ��.�(� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�((�200"2$�� ���.��� ���.(�� ���.��� ���.�(( ��&.��� ���.&�& ���.�&������������
��������� ��� �� � !"#$%�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�& �&'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��& �.&�� �.(�� �.�&( �.��� �.��� �.����/!01 $%�� �.�&� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.��& �.��( �.��&�200"2$�� �(.�&� ��.&�( ��.�(� &�.��� &�.��� &&.��( (�.(���������	��� ��� (� � !"#$%�� ��'�� �('�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'�& �&'�� ��'���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�&& �.��� �.&�� �.��&�/!01 $%�� �.��� �.&�� �.�(� �.��� �.(�� &.��� &.��&�200"2$�� �&.��� &�.��� &�.��� (�.��� (�.��� ((.(�� ���.(�����������3���3���������� ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��'(� �&'�� ��'�& ��'�� ��'&& �&'�& ��'���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��& �.&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.(�(�/!01 $%�� �.(�& &.��� &.�&� (.��� (.�&� ��.��� ��.��(�200"2$�� (�.��� ���.�(& ���.��� ���.�(� ���.��� ���.��� ��&.��&�������������3�	��3�����������3�3������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� �('�( ��'�& ��'&( ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-$%�� �.(&� �.�&� �.�(� �.��� �.&�� �.�&� �.��&�/!01 $%�� &.��� (.��� (.��� (.((� ��.�(� ��.��� ��.����200"2$�� ���.��� ��&.��� ���.��� ��(.&&� ���.&&� ���.��� ��&.�&&��3�	�������
�������
������ ��� ��  !"#$% ��'�( �&'�� �('&� ��'�� ��'(� ��'�& ��'��)*�+,,-$% �.��� �.��� �.�&( �.��( �.��� �.��� �.(��/!01 $% �.�(� �.(�� �.��� �.��� �.��& �.((� �.�(�200"2$ ��.��� �(.��� ��.��� ��.��� �&.�(� ��.(�� ��.�����������������4	������
�����3������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�& ��'&� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.&�� �.�(� �.��( �.��� �.&(&�/!01 $%�� (.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��& ��.�(� ��.��( ��.��&�200"2$�� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ��(.��� ���.��� ���.����25,�(�!6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �������� ����������������	���� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'(� ��')� ��'�� �)'�( ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��) �/��� �/�)� (/�(� (/�)� )/��� )/����311#3%�� (�/(�� ()/��� )�/��� )(/��) ���/��� ��(/��) ���/�)��� ��������������������� ��� ��) �!"#$%&�� �)'�� (�'�� (�'�( )�'�� )�'�� ���'�� ���'�)�*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/�(� �/��� �/��� �/��� (/��� (/����0"12!%&�� ��/�(� ��/��� ��/�)) ��/)�) ��/��� ��/�)� �(/����311#3%�� ���/��� ���/�)� �(�/�(� �)�/��� ���/�(� ���/��( ���/�)��� �������������������	��� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� �('�) ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��) �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/)�� �/�(� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��( �/��� �/��� �/�() �/����311#3%�� ��/((� ��/��� �)/��� ��/(�� ��/��� (�/��� (�/�(������ ���������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� �('�� (�'���*+�,--.%&�� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/�(� �/)�) �/��� �/�(��0"12!%&�� ��/��) ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/)�� ��/��) ��/��(�311#3%�� ���/��( ���/��� ���/��( ���/�)( ���/�)� ���/)�� ���/���������	���� ��� )� �!"#$%&�� �('(� ��'�� ��'�( ��')� ��'�� �)'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��) �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�(� (/��� (/�(� )/����311#3%�� (�/��� (�/��� ((/)(� )�/��� )(/��� ���/��� ��(/���	��������� ����������������
���� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'(� ��')� ��'�� �)'�( ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��) �/��� �/�)� (/�(� (/�)� )/��� )/����311#3%�� (�/(�� ()/��� )�/��� )(/��) ���/��� ��(/��) ���/�)�	��������� � � 4�� �!"#$%&�� �(')) ��'�� ��'�� �)'(� (�'(� (('�� )�'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/�)� �/�(� �/�)� �/��) �/��� �/�)��0"12!%&�� ��/)�) ��/��� ��/�(� ��/(�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/����311#3%�� ���/��) ���/�(� ��(/��) ���/��� ���/��� �(�/��( �)�/���	���	��5�����
���� ���������
������������ ��� (� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'(� �('�( ��'�� ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/(�� �/)�� �/�)� �/��) �/��� �/�(��0"12!%&�� �/�)� �/�(� �/�(� �/��� �/��) �/�)� �/����311#3%�� �)/�(� ��/)�� ��/��� (�/��� (�/��) ((/�)� )�/����36-����"7���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �����������������	��� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �'(�� ��(�� ��(�) ��(�� ��(�� ��()� �'(���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/�)' �/��� �/��� �/))� �/��� �/��)�0"12!%&�� �/��� �/�'� �/��� �/'�� �/��� �/��� �/))��311#3%�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/'�� ��/��� ��/'�� �)/�)� )�/��� ����������������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��(�� ��(�� ��(�� �)('� ��(�� ��('� ��(���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�)��0"12!%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��' �/��' �/��� �/��� �/)���311#3%�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� �'/��� ������������������������ ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��(�� �)(�� ��(�� ��(�) ��(�� ��('� ��(���*+�,--.%&�� �/�)' �/�') �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�'� �/'���0"12!%&�� �/��� �/')� �/��' �/�'� �/��� �/��� �/����311#3%�� ��/'�' �'/��� ��/��� ��/))� �'/�)� ��/��� ��/��) ����� �������	���� ��� ��� !"#$%& ��(�� ��(�� �'(�) ��(�� ��(�) ��(�� ��(�'*+�,--.%& �/��� �/�)� �/'�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)��0"12!%& �/)�� )/��� )/��� '/��� '/�'� '/'�� ��/��)311#3% '�/��) ')/��� ���/��' ��)/��) ���/'�� ��'/��� ���/��) ����	����	����	������� ��� ��� !"#$%& ��(�� ��(�� �'(�) ��(�� ��(�) ��(�� ��(�'*+�,--.%& �/��� �/�)� �/'�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)��0"12!%& �/)�� )/��� )/��� '/��� '/�'� '/'�� ��/��)311#3% '�/��) ')/��� ���/��' ��)/��) ���/'�� ��'/��� ���/��) �	�� �����������	��� ��� '� �!"#$%&�� ��('� �)(�� ��(�� ��(�� ��()� ��(�� �'(���*+�,--.%&�� �/'�� �/��� �/��� �/��' �/�'� �/��' �/'�)�0"12!%&�� �/�') �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��) )/��� )/����311#3%�� ��/��� )�/��) )�/��� ))/))� '�/��� ')/��� ���/'�����4��
��������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��(�� �)(�� ��(�' ��(�� ��(�� �'(�� ��(���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/'�� �/�'� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/'�)�0"12!%&�� )/��) )/��� )/)�� '/��� '/�)� ��/��� ��/�)��311#3%�� '�/��� ���/��� ���/��� ���/)�� ���/�'� ���/��� ��'/�������������������
���� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��(�� ��('� ��(�� ��(�) ��(�� ��(�' ��(���*+�,--.%&�� �/�)� �/�'� �/��� �/)�� �/�)' �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� '/��� '/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��) ��/����311#3%�� ��)/)�) ���/�'� ���/��' ���/��� ���/��� ��)/'�� ���/))��35-����"6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ����������	���	 ���  � �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'� ��' � � '� ��'�� ��'�� ��'���()�*++,%&�� �-��� �- �� �-.�� �-�.� �-��. �-��� �-� ��/"01!%&�� �-�.� �-� � �-� � �-��� �-��. �-�.� �-����200#2%�� �.-� � ��-.�� ��-���  �-���  �-��.   -�.� .�-��������		������������ ��� � �!"#$%&�� �.'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'� � '.��()�*++,%&�� �-��� �-��� �-��� �-�.� �- �� �-.�� �-����/"01!%&�� �-��� �-� � �-��� �- �� �-��� �-��� �-��.�200#2%�� ��-��� ��-��� ��-��� �.-.�� ��-��� ��-��  �-. ����3������������������������� ��� .� �!"#$%&�� ��'.� � '�� ��'�� ��'�� ��' � ��'�� �.'���()�*++,%&�� �-.�� �-��� �-��� �-��. �-�.� �-��. �-.� �/"01!%&�� �-�. �-�� �-��� �-��� �-��  -���  -����200#2%�� ��-���  �-��  �-���   -  � .�-��� . -��� ���-.���	�������3������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'� �.'�� ��'�. ��'�� � ' . ��'�� ��'.��()�*++,%&�� �-��� �-��� �-... �-��. �-��� �-� � �-����/"01!%&�� .- �� ��-��� ��- �� ��-��� ��-.�� ��-��. ��-����200#2%�� ���-  � ���-� � ��.-.�� ���-��� ���-�.� ���-��� ���-. .��	������3���������
��3������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'.� ��'�� ��'� ��'�� ��'�. ��'���()�*++,%&�� �-� � �-�.� �-��� �- �� �-� . �-��� �-����/"01!%&�� .-��� .-��� ��-��� ��-��� ��-��� ��-�� ��-����200#2%�� �� - � ���-�.� ���-��. ���-��� ���-��� �� -.�� ���-  ���	�����4���3��������	������ ��� �. !"#$%& ��'�� ��'�� ��'�. ��' � �.'�� ��'�� ��'��()�*++,%& �-.�� �-�� �-��. �-��� �-��� �-��� �-���/"01!%& �-��� �-��� �-�.� �- �� �-��� �-��� �-� �200#2% �.-.�. ��-� � ��-��� ��- �� ��-��. ��-�.. ��-..���	����������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �.'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��' � � '�� ��'�� ��'���()�*++,%&�� �-��� �-��� �-�.� �-��� �- � �-��� �-����/"01!%&�� �- �. �-��� �-��� �-.��  -���  -��� .-�.��200#2%��  �-��  �-��� .�-��� .�-� � ���-��� ���-�� ���-�����	����������� ��� �� !"#$%& ��'�� ��'�� ��'��()�*++,%& �-��. �-��� �-���/"01!%& �-��� �-��� �-�� 200#2% ��-  � ��-��� �.-����25+����"6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ��������	������������� ������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�) ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/�(� �/��� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��� �/�(� �/)�� )/��� )/�)� (/��� (/����311#3%�� )�/�)� )(/(�� (�/��) ((/�(� ���/��� ��(/��� ���/)����	�����������������
���� ��� �� !"#$%& �('(� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( �)'�� ��'��*+�,--.%& �/�(� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/��� �/���0"12!%& �/�)) �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/(��311#3% ��/��� ��/��� �)/��� ��/�)� ��/�)� �(/��� )�/��(��	������������������������ ��� �� !"#$%& ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'(� ��'�� �)'�� ��'��*+�,--.%& �/�(� �/))� �/(�� �/��� �/��( �/�)) �/���0"12!%& �/))� �/��) �/�)� �/�(� �/��� �/(�� �/���311#3% ��/��� �)/(�� ��/�)� ��/(�� ��/��� �(/�)( ��/�����	������������������������� ��� �� !"#$%& ��'�� ��'�� �)'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��')(*+�,--.%& �/�)� �/�)� �/�(� �/��� �/��� �/��) �/�(�0"12!%& �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/��� �/�)� �/��( �/���311#3% ��/��� ��/)�� �(/�(� ��/��� ��/)�� �(/��� ��/�����	������������ ��� �4 �!"#$%&�� ��'�) ��'(� ��'�� �)'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/)(( �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� )/��� (/��( (/��� ��/��( ��/��� ��/��� ��/����311#3%�� ���/�)( ���/��) ���/��( ���/��� ���/��� ���/��� ���/�����	�������
��������	���� ��� (� �!"#$%&�� ��'(� �)'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��')� ��'�� �('���*+�,--.%&�� �/(�� �/��� �/��� �/��( �/�(� �/��( �/(�)�0"12!%&�� �/�() �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��) )/��� )/����311#3%�� ��/��� )�/��) )�/��� ))/))� (�/��� ()/��� ���/(����	�������
����������������56��
���������
���������7 �� �!"#$%&�� ��'����	����
�	������������������ ��� �) �!"#$%&�� �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�) �)'(��*+�,--.%&�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�(� �/)�� �/(�� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��(�311#3%�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� �(/(�� ��/��� ��/��) )�/()���������������
������� ������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�) ��'���*+�,--.%&�� �/�(� �/��� �/��� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/����0"12!%&�� �/��� �/�(� �/)�� )/��� )/�)� (/��� (/����311#3%�� )�/�)� )(/(�� (�/��) ((/�(� ���/��� ��(/��� ���/)���38-����"9���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ��������������������
������������������� ��� ��  !"#$% ��&�� ��&�� �'&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&'()*�+,,-$% �.�'� �.�'� �.�(� �.��� �.��� �.��' �.�(�/!01 $% �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.�'� �.��( �.���200"2$ ��.��� ��.'�� �(.�(� ��.��� ��.'�� �(.��� ��.�����������������
�������������������� ��� ��  !"#$% �(&(� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�( �'&�� ��&��)*�+,,-$% �.�(� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.���/!01 $% �.�'' �.��' �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.(��200"2$ ��.��� ��.��� �'.��� ��.�'� ��.�'� �(.��� '�.��(��3	�����������4������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�' ��&'� ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.�(� �.��( �.��� �.'('�/!01 $%�� (.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��' ��.�(� ��.��( ��.��'�200"2$�� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ��(.��� ���.��� ���.�����3	���5��
������������������������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� '�&�( '�&�� (�&�� (�&�� ���&�� ���&�( ���&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.�'� �.��� �.��� �.��� '.��( '.��� '.(���/!01 $%�� ��.�'( ��.��� ��.(�� ��.��� ��.��� �'.�(� �(.��'�200"2$�� ���.'�� �'�.��' �(�.�(( ���.�'� ���.��� ���.(�� ���.�����3	���5��
����
������4������������������ ��� ��� � !"#$%�� ��&(( ��&�( �'&�� ��&�� ��&�� �(&�� '�&�'�)*�+,,-$%�� �.(�� �.��' �.��' �.��� �.��( �.��� �.����/!01 $%�� ��.��� ��.�'� ��.'�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.����200"2$�� ��'.(�� ���.�(� ���.��' ��(.��( ���.��� ���.�'� ���.'����3	���5��
������������� ��� '� � !"#$%�� ��&�� ��&�' ��&'� �'&�' ��&�� ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.'�� �.(�� �.�(� �.��( �.��� �.�'��/!01 $%�� �.�(� �.�'� �.�'� �.��� �.��( �.�(� �.����200"2$�� �(.�'� ��.(�� ��.��� '�.��� '�.��( ''.�(� (�.�����3	���5��
�������������� ��� '' � !"#$%�� ��&�� ��&�� �(&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.'�� �.(�( �.��' �.�'� �.��( �.��� �.'���/!01 $%�� �.��' �.��� �.��' �.��� �.��� �.'�� '.����200"2$�� ��.��� ��.��� '�.��( '�.��' '(.�'� (�.��� ('.'�������������������	��� ��� �' � !"#$%�� �(&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�' �'&(��)*�+,,-$%�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.'�� �.(�� �.����/!01 $%�� �.��� �.�'� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.��(�200"2$�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��� �(.(�� ��.��� ��.��' '�.('��26,����!7���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������������������������������� ������� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( ��'(� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.�/� �.��/ �.��� �.(/(�0"12!%&�� /.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��( ��.�/� ��.��/ ��.��(�311#3%�� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ��/.��� ���.��� ���.������	�������� ������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �/'�/ ��'�( ��'(/ ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �./(� �.�(� �.�/� �.��� �.(�� �.�(� �.��(�0"12!%&�� (.��� /.��� /.��� /.//� ��.�/� ��.��� ��.����311#3%�� ���.��� ��(.��� ���.��� ��/.((� ���.((� ���.��� ��(.�((���	��� ������� ����������������	��� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'(� ��'/� ��'�� �/'�( ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.�/� �.��� �./�� �.��� �.����0"12!%&�� �.��/ �.��� �.�/� (.�(� (.�/� /.��� /.����311#3%�� (�.(�� (/.��� /�.��� /(.��/ ���.��� ��(.��/ ���.�/����	��� ������� ������������� ������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'�/ ��'�� ��'�� �('(� ��'�� ��'(� �('���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �./�/ �.�(� �.����0"12!%&�� (.(�� /.��� /.��� ��.�/� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�//311#3% ���.��� ���./�� ���.��� ���.�// ��(.��� ���.(�( ���.�(����	��� ������� ��������������������� ��� �� !"#$%& ��'�/ �('�� �/'(� ��'�� ��'/� ��'�( ��'��)*�+,,-%& �.��� �.��� �.�(/ �.��/ �.��� �.��� �./��0"12!%& �.�/� �./�� �.��� �.��� �.��( �.//� �.�/�311#3% ��.��� �/.��� ��.��� ��.��� �(.�/� ��./�� ��.������	��� ������� �������������������	��� ��� (� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( ��'�� ��'�� �('�/ ��'�� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��( �./�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.����0"12!%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �./�/ �.��( �.�(��311#3%�� �(.�/� ��.��� ��.(�� �/.��� (�.��� (�.(�� /�.��������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�/ ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'(( ��'�(�)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.�(( �.(�( �./�� �.��� �.����0"12!%&�� �.��� �.�/� �.(�� �.��/ �.��� �.�(� �.����311#3%�� ��.��/ ��.�(� ��.�/� �(.(�� ��.��� ��.(�� ��.��������	��������4����� ������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'/� ��'�� �/'�� ��'�� ��'�� �('(� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��/ �.��� �.//� �.��� �.��� �.�(��0"12!%&�� /.��� /.(�� ��.��� ��.(�� ��.��� ��./�/ ��.����311#3%�� ���.��� ���.��� ���.��� ��/.(�� ���.��� ���.��/ ���.��/�35,����"6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �����������	����������������� ���  � �!"#$%&�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.�(( �. �� �.(�� �.��� �.� � �.��� �.�� �/"01!%&�� �. �( �.��� �.�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �. �(�200#2%�� ��.� � ��.�(� ��.� �  �.���  �.���  (.� � (�.��������	������������������ ��� (� �!"#$%&�� ��'� �('�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( �('(��)*�+,,-%&�� �.( � �.��� �.�  �.��� �.��� �. �� �.((��/"01!%&�� �.��� �.� � �.��� �.� � �. ��  .��(  .����200#2%�� ��.���  �.���  �.�((  (.��� (�.��� ( .( � ���.(�������������
�������������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( � '�� �(' � ��'�� ��'(� ��'� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.� ( �.��( �.��� �.��� �.(���/"01!%&�� �.�(� �.(�� �.��� �.��� �.�� �.((� �.�(��200#2%�� ��.��� �(.��� ��.��� ��.��� � .�(� ��.(�� ��.������
�3������ ��� ��( �!"#$%&�� ��'� ��'�� � ' � ��' � ��' ( � '�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.� � �.��( �.(�� �.�(� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� (.��� (.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�� ��. �� ��.����200#2%�� ���.��� ���.�(� ���.��� �� .��( ���.(� ���.��( �� . � ���������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� ��'�( � '�� �(' � ��'�� ��'(� ��'� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.� ( �.��( �.��� �.��� �.(���/"01!%&�� �.�(� �.(�� �.��� �.��� �.�� �.((� �.�(��200#2%�� ��.��� �(.��� ��.��� ��.��� � .�(� ��.(�� ��.��������������������4�������5 ��� �� !"#$%& � '��)*�+,,-%& �.���/"01!%& �.���200#2% �(.� ���'������������ ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� ��'� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� �('�( ��'�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.((( �.��( �.���  .���  .��  .(�� (.� ��200#2%��  �.( (   .�(� (�.��� (�.��� ���.�( ���.��� ���.�����'���������������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �('(� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�� ��'�( � '�� ��'���)*�+,,-%&�� �.�(� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.�  �.�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.(���200#2%�� ��.��� ��.��� � .��� ��.� � ��.� � �(.���  �.��(�26,����"7���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �������� ���!���������
������������ ��� �� �"#$%&'�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �( �) �� ���*+�,--.&'�� �/��) �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/)�� �/�(� �/����0#12"&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��( �/��� �/��� �/�() �/����311$3&�� ��/((� ��/��� �)/��� ��/(�� ��/��� (�/��� (�/�(��� ����!�	������������	��� ��� �� �"#$%&'�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �( )� �� �� �� )� �� ���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�(��0#12"&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��) �/��) �/��� �/��� �/(���311$3&�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� �)/����� ����!�	����
������������ ��� �� �"#$%&'�� �� () �) �) �� �� �� �) �� )� �� �� �� �(�*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/�(� �/��� �/(�( �/))��0#12"&'�� �/(�� �/��� �/��� �/�)� �/(�� �/��� �/��)�311$3&�� �(/��� ��/)�� ��/)�� ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/����� ���
�	��������� ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� �� �� �� �( �� �� �� �� �� �� �) �� �� ))�*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/(�� �/��� �/�)� �/��� �/(�)�0#12"&'�� )/��� )/)�� ��/��( ��/)�( ��/��� ��/��) ��/����311$3&�� ���/��� ��(/)�� ���/()� ���/��� ���/�)� ���/�(� ���/(���� �������������!������������ ��� (( �"#$%&'�� �� �� �� �� �) �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���*+�,--.&'�� �/(�� �/)�) �/��( �/�(� �/��) �/��� �/(���0#12"&'�� �/��( �/��� �/��( �/��� �/��� �/(�� (/����311$3&�� ��/��� ��/��� (�/��) (�/��( ()/�(� )�/��� )(/(���� ������!������
����������	��� ��� �� �"#$%&'�� �� �) �( �� �) (� �� �� �� )� �� �( �� ���*+�,--.&'�� �/��� �/��� �/�() �/��) �/��� �/��� �/)���0#12"&'�� �/�)� �/)�� �/��� �/��� �/��( �/))� �/�)��311$3&�� ��/��� �)/��� ��/��� ��/��� �(/�)� ��/)�� ��/����� ��������������������� ��� ��� �"#$%&'�� �( �) �� )� �� �� �) �) (� �� (� �� )� �)�*+�,--.&'�� �/��) �/��� �/��� �/��� �/��� �/))� �/����0#12"&'�� ��/(�� ��/��� ��/�() ��/��� ��/��� ��/��� ��/)���311$3&�� ���/��) ��)/�(� ���/��� ���/)�� ���/��) �(�/(�) �)�/)���� ����������������������� ��� (� �"#$%&'�� �� �� �� (� �( �� �� �� �� �) �� (� �� ���*+�,--.&'�� �/(�) �/)�� �/�)� �/��� �/��� �/�(� �/����0#12"&'�� �/�(� �/�)� �/��� �/��� �/�)) �/��) (/��(�311$3&�� ��/��� ��/�)� (�/��� (�/��� ((/�)� )�/��� )�/()��34-����#5���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �������� �����	����������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �� �� �' �� �� �( �� �� �� �� ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.����200#2%�� ��.��� �(.��� ��.��' ��.��' �'.��� (�.��� (�.��'�� �������������3���������	��� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �� �' �( �� �� �� �( �� �� �� �'�)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(� �.'�� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.(���/"01!%&�� �.(�� (.��� (.��� '.��� '.�'� '.'�� ��.��(�200#2%�� '�.��( '(.��� ���.��' ��(.��( ���.'�� ��'.��� ���.��(�� ��������	��� ��� ��� !"#$%& �� �� �� �' �� (� �( �� �� �( �� �� �� ��)*�+,,-%& �.��( �.�'� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.��' �.���/"01!%& �.��� �.��� �.'�� (.��' (.��� '.��� '.���200#2% (�.��� '�.(�' '�.��� ���.�(� ���.�'' ���.��� ���.'(��� ���4����������������	��� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �� �' �( �� �� �� �( �� �� �� �'�)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(� �.'�� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.(���/"01!%&�� �.(�� (.��� (.��� '.��� '.�'� '.'�� ��.��(�200#2%�� '�.��( '(.��� ���.��' ��(.��( ���.'�� ��'.��� ���.��(�� ���4�������������������	��� ��� '� �!"#$%&�� �� '� �( �� �� �� �� �� �� (� �� �� �' ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.��' �.�'� �.��' �.'�(�/"01!%&�� �.�'( �.��( �.��� �.��� �.��( (.��� (.����200#2%�� ��.��� (�.��( (�.��� ((.((� '�.��� '(.��� ���.'���� �������	���� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� (� �' �' �� �� �� �� �� '� �' �'�)*�+,,-%&�� �.��' �.��( �.'�� �.��� �.��' �.��� �.�(��/"01!%&�� �.��� (.��� (.��� (.'�� '.��� '.(�� ��.����200#2%�� '�.�'( '�.��' ���.��� ���.��� ���.(�� ��(.��� ���.����� �4��������������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �� �� �' �� �� �( �� �� �� �� ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.����200#2%�� ��.��� �(.��� ��.��' ��.��' �'.��� (�.��� (�.��'�� ������		����������� ��� (� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �( �� (� �( �( �� �� �� �� �� ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.(�� �.'�� �.�'� �.��' �.��� �.�(��/"01!%&�� �.�'� �.�(� �.�(� �.��� �.��' �.�'� �.����200#2%�� �'.�(� ��.'�� ��.��� (�.��� (�.��' ((.�'� '�.����25,��(�"6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �������� ��	����� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �� �' �( �� �� �� �( �� �� �� �'�)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(� �.'�� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.(���/"01!%&�� �.(�� (.��� (.��� '.��� '.�'� '.'�� ��.��(�200#2%�� '�.��( '(.��� ���.��' ��(.��( ���.'�� ��'.��� ���.��(�� �����������������	����� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �� �' �( �� �� �� �( �� �� �� �'�)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(� �.'�� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.(���/"01!%&�� �.(�� (.��� (.��� '.��� '.�'� '.'�� ��.��(�200#2%�� '�.��( '(.��� ���.��' ��(.��( ���.'�� ��'.��� ���.��(�����������	���������������
������������3�3������ ��� ��' �!"#$%&�� �� �( �� �� �( (� �� (� �� (' �( �� �� ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(� �.��' �.'�� �.�'� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� '.��� '.��� ��.��� ��.��� ��.��( ��.(�� ��.����200#2%�� ���.��� ���.�'� ���.��� ��(.��' ���.'�( ���.��' ��(.(�(�������3����������������
���� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �' �� �� �� �� �� �' �� �� �� �( �� ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.�'� �.��� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��� �.�'� �.(�� (.��� (.�(� '.��� '.����200#2%�� (�.�(� ('.'�� '�.��( ''.�'� ���.��� ��'.��� ���.(����������4�������������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �' �� �� �� �� �( �� �� �� �� �� (� �' ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(' �.��� �.��� �.((� �.��� �.��(�/"01!%&�� �.��� �.�'� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.((��200#2%�� ��.��� ��.��� ��.'�� ��.��� ��.'�� �(.�(� (�.��������
�����������������
��������� ��� �� �!"#$%&�� �� '� �� �' �( �� �� (� �� �� �� �� �( (��)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.�(( �.(�� �.��� �.��' �.�(� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��' �.''� (.�(' (.(�' '.��' '.��� ��.�'��200#2%�� '�.��� '�.(�� ���.��� ���.��� ���.''� ���.��' ���.����������������� �� �!"#$%&�� �� �� �� �( �� '� �( (� �' �( �� �� �� (���������������	������������	�������������
���� ��� ��� �!"#$%&�� �� �( �� (� �� '� �� �� �' �( �� �� �� ���)*�+,,-%&�� �.��� �.��� �.�'� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.����/"01!%&�� �.��' �.��� �.�'� (.�(� (.�'� '.��� '.����200#2%�� (�.(�� ('.��� '�.��� '(.��' ���.��� ��(.��' ���.�'���������3�����3����������������
���� ��� ��� !"#$%& �� �' �� �� �� �� �( (� �� �� �� (� �( ��)*�+,,-%& �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.'�' �.�(� �.���/"01!%& (.(�� '.��� '.��� ��.�'� ��.��� ��.��� ��.�''200#2% ���.��� ���.'�� ���.��� ���.�'' ��(.��� ���.(�( ���.�(��25,��'�"6���



���������	
����
������	����������	���		��	����� �������
������������	������������ ���� ����� ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ ������ �������������������	������������� ��� ��  !"#$% ��&�� ��&�� ��&�' ��&�� �(&�� ��&�� ��&��)*�+,,-$% �.��� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.���/!01 $% �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.'�� �.���200"2$ ��.��� �(.��� ��.��' ��.��' �'.��� (�.��� (�.��'�������������	�������������� ��� (�  !"#$% ��&�� ��&�� �(&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�( ��&��)*�+,,-$% �.�(� �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.��� �.��(/!01 $% �.��� �.��( �.��� �.'�� �.��� �.�'� (.���200"2$ ��.��� ��.'�� �'.��� (�.��� (�.'�' '�.��� '�.'�����	������	������ ��� �'  !"#$% ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� �'&�� ��&�( ��&��)*�+,,-$% �.�'� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.��� �.��� �.���/!01 $% �.��� �.'�� �.�'� �.��� �.(�� �.��� �.���200"2$ ��.��� ��.(�� ��.��� �(.��� (�.'�( (�.��' '�.�(�
����������� ��� ��� � !"#$%�� �'&�' ��&�( ��&(' ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� ��&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.'(� �.�(� �.�'� �.��� �.(�� �.�(� �.��(�/!01 $%�� (.��� '.��� '.��� '.''� ��.�'� ��.��� ��.����200"2$�� ���.��� ��(.��� ���.��� ��'.((� ���.((� ���.��� ��(.�((
������������������� ��� �' � !"#$%�� ��&�� ��&(� ��&'� ��&�� ��&�� ��&�� �'&���)*�+,,-$%�� �.��' �.(�� �.'�( �.��� �.��� �.��� �.����/!01 $%�� �.��' �.'�� �.��� �.��� �.�(� �.(�� �.����200"2$�� ��.��� ��.�(' �'.(�� ��.��� ��.'(� ��.��� ��.���

�23,����!4���



CERTIFICATION 
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-186 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss 
CITY OF ELK GROVE ) 

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify 
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the 
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held 
on August 9, 2023 by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Spease, Brewer, Robles, Suen 

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

ABSTAIN:    COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk 
City of Elk Grove, California 


	ITEM 7.15 ATTACH 1 Reso approving Unrep Comp Policy, Salary Increase and PMA Amend 2
	ITEM 7.15 ATTACH 1 X A Second Amendment to PMA MOU
	ITEM 7.15 ATTACH 1 X B Salary Step Schedule eff 7-2-2023
	2023-186



